PROJECT GenoaISIerra Shadows Water Reservour Replacement
DATE OF ISSUANCE. December 16, 2001 L EFFECTIVE DATE December 16, 2001

OWNER:k Doug‘Ias County ,' Nevada. Utilities Div
'OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2001-720

CONTRACTOR: V&C Construction Inc. ENGINEER: HDR Engineering,‘ Inc.
L _______________________ - ‘... — " -

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Description: 1. Extend contract time to aliow coating operatlo.. to take pIace und
favorable weather conditions. .

FAALE S AL

Reason for Change Order: 1. To provide conditions for an improved product.

Attachments: Contractor and County Letters affecting time extension.

Ve 6\3’_

et

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
- | Substantial Completion:February 15, 2002
$456,615.00 ' Ready for final payment:March 1, 2002

Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders

$2,480.00
0

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: February 15, 2002

$459,195.00 Ready for final payment: March 1, 2002

Net Increase of this Change Order | Net Increase of this Change Order

$0 45
' days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
’ Substantial Completion: April 1, 2002
$459,195.00 Ready for final payment: March 15, 2002

APPROVED: ACCEPTED: |

By: MM By;

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: ﬁ: v 4 Qaa'z, Date: 2-20-0% ~_ Date: %A:/”/

Page 1

0535329  BK0202PGO764b



S an Bunldmg DIVISIOI'I
£ Reguonal Transportatuon'

- Water/Sewer Utility
~ Road Maintenance -
Code Enforcement';’“

;L{DIRECTOR

- 775-782-9005
.. 775-782-8010
. FAX 775—782-9007

. February4,2002

Mr. Ray Vanwinkle
V&C Construction
P.O.Box 1269 =
Mindén, NV 89423

‘Subject: Genoa/Sierra Water Reservoir Replacement

Dear Ray:

Enclosed is Change Order No. 2, which will extend the contract time 45 days. Although your -
letter does not specifically spell it out, it is my understanding that the $16,650.00 represents any
and all of the claims for extra work arising out of the excavation and pipe laying portion of the
work. If this is also your intention, please sign and return the C.C.O. for the County’s signatures
and recording. Upon recording I will return a copy of the recorded document for your files.

_Ed Mason, Associate Engineer
Project Manager

C: Carl Ruschmeyér, Douglasi County Utility Director
Craig Olson, HDR Engineering }

10535329

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 218, Minrden, NeVadé 89423 | BK 0 2 02 PG 076 ll S



S _February 1, 2002

e *'V:& C Constructlon, In
S : Cahforma License # 645708
Nevada Llcense #: 0021752 : ‘:-"; o

' »V&CConstructlon, Inc e e
~ POBox1269 '

 Minden, NV 89423
(775) 782-4099

Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Avenue

Minden, NV 89423

(775) 782-6228

Re: Genoa/ Sien"a Shadows Water Reservoir Replacem'elit k
Dear Ed,

Th1s letter is in response to our January 31, 2002 telephone conversation regardmg the
45-day extension on the Genoa Tank project.

I have approximately $16,650.00 in back charges that I will drop in exchange for the
extension of 45 days. I have spoke with the tank company and they have no problem:
meeting this schedule. I will keep them informed of the weather, I believe their painter is
out of Reno. I think the only thing we have left to do is concrete around the valve boxes

" and what ever is listed on your punch list from Sheet 5, the concrete will be done when -
the weather is warmer.

I believe that Bid Item #19 Allowance should be left in the contract; this should still leave
the contract at $5,000.00 less than the original contract. I believe that this is a very fair

settlement.

Sincerely,

i

Raymond W. Van Winkle
President

2

; 0535329 . .=t

P. Og B’bf 1269 o Minden, NV 89423 * Office: (702) 782-4099 - Fax: (702) 782-4096

B0202PE07646

;.133"“




_ ' CERTIFIED COPY
REQUESTED BY The document to which this certificate is attached Is a
1 ‘ . fuil, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS 01
DOUGLAS &0 AP yADS

2002FEB 22 PM 2: 0
LlNDA SLAH_F’

| 0 53532 g ; 7 RECORDER ™
Bko2¢2 PG 0 7 5 ,‘ 7 — fgmz,f%/ﬁ?ufy




